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TUITION - GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 

PITTSBURGH CAMPUS - FALL, SPRING, AND SUMMER TERMS 

 $ Amount Per Term 

School Resident Non-Resident 

THE JOSEPH M. KATZ 

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 

 

 Business Administration 

  Full-Time, MBA, MBA/MS, and PhD One Year Program 

  Full-Time, MBA, MBA/MS, and PhD Two Year Program 

  Part-Time, MBA and PhD - Per Credit 

 

 Masters in Accountancy 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time – Per Credit 

 

 Executive Master of Business Administration 

  Full-Time (EMBA 37, 38, 39 and 40)* 

 

 

 

 

12,480 

9,360 

1,075 

 

 

12,018 

915 

 

 

13,000 

 

 

 

 

16,905 

12,678 

1,607 

 

 

16,068 

1,285 

 

 

13,000 

SCHOOL OF DENTAL MEDICINE 

 

 First Professional Degree 

  Fall and Spring Terms 

  Summer Term - Zero Tuition Assessed 

 

 First Professional One Quarter-Time 

  Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms 

 

 First Professional Half-Time 

  Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms 

 

 First Professional Three Quarter-Time 

  Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms 

 

 Graduate 

  Full-Time (Fall and Spring Terms) 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

  Summer Term - Zero Tuition Assessed 

 

 

 

19,521 

 

 

 

4,880 

 

 

9,760 

 

 

14,640 

 

 

20,977 

1,734 

 

 

 

22,605 

 

 

 

5,651 

 

 

11,302 

 

 

16,953 

 

 

24,840 

2,061 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND THE COMPUTER ENGINEERING 

PROGRAM IN ARTSC 

 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 

 

10,775 

1,024 

 

 

 

17,645 

1,671 

SCHOOL OF INFORMATION SCIENCES 

 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 

9,870 

806 

 

 

16,161 

1,332 

 

* Effective January 1, 2009 (2094) 
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TUITION - GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 

PITTSBURGH CAMPUS - FALL, SPRING, AND SUMMER TERMS 

 $ Amount Per Term 

School Resident Non-Resident 

SCHOOL OF LAW 

 

International & Comparative Law - Master of Laws - LLM, First Professional 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 Law - JD, First Professional 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 Law/GSPIA Joint Degree - JD, First Professional 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 Law/Carnegie Mellon University Cooperative Degree - JD, First Professional 

  Full-Time (85% Law) 

 

 Law/KGSB Joint Degree* - JD, First Professional 

  Full-Time (42.5% Business/85% Law) 

 

 Law - Master of Studies in Law - MSL, Graduate 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 

 

16,500 

1,375 

 

 

13,946 

1,054 

 

 

13,946 

760 

 

 

11,854 

 

 

17,158 

 

 

13,946 

1,054 

 

 

 

16,500 

1,375 

 

 

17,333 

1,522 

 

 

17,333 

1,258 

 

 

14,733 

 

 

21,917 

 

 

17,333 

1,522 

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 

 

 First Professional Degree 

 

 First Professional One Third-Time 

 

 First Professional Two Thirds-Time 

 

 Graduate 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 

21,712 

 

7,237 

 

14,474 

 

 

10,432 

852 

 

 

22,256 

 

7,418 

 

14,837 

 

 

16,490 

1,353 

SCHOOL OF NURSING 

 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 

11,006 

899 

 

 

12,694 

1,038 

 

* Tuition charged for student's fourth through seventh terms.  Tuition for first, second, and third terms are 

charged at the tuition assessed for the school in which the student is enrolled (Law or Business). 
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TUITION - GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS 
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 $ Amount Per Term 

School Resident Non-Resident 

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 

 

 PharmD Degree 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 Graduate 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

Rates shown for First Professional are charged to first- and second-year 

students.  Third- and fourth-year students are charged a graduated rate to reflect 

additional credits taken in these two years.  The third- and fourth-year resident 

rate is $26,900.  The third- and fourth-year non-resident rate is $29,872. 

 

 

11,677 

1,013 

 

 

11,006 

899 

 

 

12,971 

1,123 

 

 

11,336 

928 

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 

11,006 

899 

 

 

18,034 

1,479 

SCHOOL OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATION SCIENCES (except as follows) 

 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time – Per Credit 

 

Rates for out-of-state residents in the following graduate programs: 

Audiology (AuD), Communication Science and Disorders (MA/MS), 

Coordinated Master’s in Dietetics (MS), Occupational Therapy (MOT), 

Physician Assistant Studies (MS), Prosthetics and Orthotics (MS), and 

Rehabilitation Counseling (MS) 

 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) 

  Full-Time (PT13) 

  Full-Time (PT 14) 

 

 

11,006 

899 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9,119 

9,621 

 

 

18,034 

1,479 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12,694 

1,038 

 

 

10,811 

11,413 

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK 

 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 

9,387 

760 

 

 

12,694 

1,038 

ALL OTHER GRADUATE PROGRAMS - ARTSC, EDUCATION, AND GSPIA 

 

  Full-Time 

  Part-Time - Per Credit 

 

 

9,387 

760 

 

 

15,368 

1,258 

FULL-TIME DISSERTATION STUDY 500 500 

FULL-TIME GSPIA INTERNSHIP 300 300 

 

 


