TUITION - GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS PITTSBURGH CAMPUS - FALL, SPRING, AND SUMMER TERMS

		ınt Per Term
School	Resident	Non-Resident
THE JOSEPH M. KATZ GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS		
Business Administration		
Full-Time, MBA, MBA/MS, and PhD One Year Program	12,480	16,905
Full-Time, MBA, MBA/MS, and PhD Two Year Program	9,360	12,678
Part-Time, MBA and PhD - Per Credit	1,075	1,607
Masters in Accountancy		
Full-Time	12,018	16,068
Part-Time – Per Credit	915	1,285
Executive Master of Business Administration		
Full-Time (EMBA 37, 38, 39 and 40)*	13,000	13,000
SCHOOL OF DENTAL MEDICINE		
First Professional Degree		
Fall and Spring Terms	19,521	22,605
Summer Term - Zero Tuition Assessed		
First Professional One Quarter-Time		
Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms	4,880	5,651
First Professional Half-Time		
Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms	9,760	11,302
First Professional Three Quarter-Time		
Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms	14,640	16,953
Graduate		
Full-Time (Fall and Spring Terms)	20,977	24,840
Part-Time - Per Credit	1,734	2,061
Summer Term - Zero Tuition Assessed		
SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND THE COMPUTER ENGINEERING PROGRAM IN ARTSC		
Full-Time	10,775	17,645
Part-Time - Per Credit	1,024	1,671
SCHOOL OF INFORMATION SCIENCES		
Full-Time	9,870	16,161
Part-Time - Per Credit	806	1,332

^{*} Effective January 1, 2009 (2094)

TUITION - GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS PITTSBURGH CAMPUS - FALL, SPRING, AND SUMMER TERMS

THIODORGH CAMI GO TALL, OF KING, AND COMMEN	\$ Amount Per Term	
School	Resident	Non-Resident
SCHOOL OF LAW		
International & Comparative Law - Master of Laws - LLM, First Professional		
Full-Time	16,500	16,500
Part-Time - Per Credit	1,375	1,375
Law - JD, First Professional		
Full-Time	13,946	17,333
Part-Time - Per Credit	1,054	1,522
Law/GSPIA Joint Degree - JD, First Professional		
Full-Time	13,946	17,333
Part-Time - Per Credit	760	1,258
Law/Carnegie Mellon University Cooperative Degree - JD, First Professional		
Full-Time (85% Law)	11,854	14,733
Law/KGSB Joint Degree* - JD, First Professional		
Full-Time (42.5% Business/85% Law)	17,158	21,917
Law - Master of Studies in Law - MSL, Graduate		
Full-Time	13,946	17,333
Part-Time - Per Credit	1,054	1,522
SCHOOL OF MEDICINE		
First Professional Degree	21,712	22,256
First Professional One Third-Time	7,237	7,418
First Professional Two Thirds-Time	14,474	14,837
Graduate		
Full-Time	10,432	16,490
Part-Time - Per Credit	852	1,353
SCHOOL OF NURSING		·
Full-Time	11,006	12,694
Part-Time - Per Credit	899	1,038

^{*} Tuition charged for student's fourth through seventh terms. Tuition for first, second, and third terms are charged at the tuition assessed for the school in which the student is enrolled (Law or Business).

TUITION - GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS PITTSBURGH CAMPUS - FALL, SPRING, AND SUMMER TERMS

, ,	\$ Amount Per Term	
School	Resident	Non-Resident
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY		
PharmD Degree	11,677	12,971
Part-Time - Per Credit	1,013	1,123
Graduate		
Full-Time	11,006	11,336
Part-Time - Per Credit	899	928
Rates shown for First Professional are charged to first- and second-year students. Third- and fourth-year students are charged a graduated rate to reflect additional credits taken in these two years. The third- and fourth-year resident rate is \$26,900. The third- and fourth-year non-resident rate is \$29,872.		
GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH		
Full-Time	11,006	18,034
Part-Time - Per Credit	899	1,479
SCHOOL OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATION SCIENCES (except as follows)		
Full-Time	11,006	18,034
Part-Time – Per Credit	899	1,479
Rates for out-of-state residents in the following graduate programs: Audiology (AuD), Communication Science and Disorders (MA/MS), Coordinated Master's in Dietetics (MS), Occupational Therapy (MOT), Physician Assistant Studies (MS), Prosthetics and Orthotics (MS), and Rehabilitation Counseling (MS)		
Full-Time		12,694
Part-Time - Per Credit		1,038
Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT)		
Full-Time (PT13)	9,119	10,811
Full-Time (PT 14)	9,621	11,413
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK		
Full-Time	9,387	12,694
Part-Time - Per Credit	760	1,038
ALL OTHER GRADUATE PROGRAMS - ARTSC, EDUCATION, AND GSPIA		
Full-Time	9,387	15,368
Part-Time - Per Credit	760	1,258
FULL-TIME DISSERTATION STUDY	500	500
FULL-TIME GSPIA INTERNSHIP	300	300